Thyristors
12 Amp High Junction Temperature SCRs
SJxx12xx series
Description
This SJxx12xx high junction temperature SCR series is
ideal for uni-directional switch applications such as phase
control in heating, motor speed controls, converters/
rectifiers, inrush current control and capacitive discharge

Thyristors
12 Amp High Junction Temperature SCRs12 Amps High Junction Temperature SCRs
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
SJ 60 12 R
COMPONENT TYPE
SJ: high temperature SCR
VOLTAGE RATING
40: 400V
CURRENT RATING
12: 12A
SENSITIVITY & TYPE
PACKAGE TYPE
L: TO-220 Isolated
R: TO-220 Non-Isolated
N: TO-263 (D2-Pak)
1
[bank]:20mA
         1: 6mA
         2:10mA
PACKING TYPE
TP
TP: Tube Pack
RP: Reel Pack
60: 600V
V: TO-251 (V/I-Pak)
D: TO-252 (D-Pak)
®
MY
Sxx16R
       TO-220 AB - (L and R Package)
       TO-263 AB - (N Package)
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Trace Code
SJ6012L1
Packing Options
Part Number Marking Weight Packing Mode Base Quantity
SJxx12LxTP SJxx12Ly 2.2g Tube 500 (50 per tube)
SJxx12RxTP SJxx12Ry 2.2g Tube 500 (50 per tube)
SJxx12NxTP SJxx12Ny 1.6g Tube 500 (50 per tube)
SJxx12NxRP SJxx12Ny 1.6g Embossed Carrier 500
SJxx12DxTP SJxx12Dx 0.3 g Tube 750 (75 per tube)
SJxx12DxRP SJxx12Dx 0.3 g Embossed Carrier 2500
SJxx12VxTP SJxx12Vx 0.4 g Tube 750 (75 per tube)
Note: xx=voltage/10, x=sensitivity
YMLDD
®
Date Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  L: Location Code
  DD: Calendar Code
SJ6012V
TO-251 (V/I-Pak)
TO-252 (D-Pak)
TO-263 Embossed Carrier Reel Pack (RP) Specifications
Gate
Cathode
Anode
0.512 (13.0) Arbor
Hole Dia.
0.945